Nippon Light Metal Co., Ltd. Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering Co., Ltd.

Notice of Name Change by Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering Co., Ltd.

Nippon Light Metal Co., Ltd. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Ichiro Okamoto) announces that the general shareholders meeting of its subsidiary, Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering Co., Ltd. (head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President: Shigeki Aoyama), adopted a resolution at the meeting held today to change the company's name as indicated below:

1. Reason for the name change

Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering was established on August 1, 2000 with equal equity contributions by Sumitomo Light Metal Industries, Ltd. (currently UACJ Corporation) and Nippon Light Metal and has conducted business primarily in public projects. On September 28, 2018, additional Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering shares were acquired from UACJ Corporation, and Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering became a subsidiary of Nippon Light Metal.

Changing Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering's name will reinforce the idea of collaboration as a member of the Nippon Light Metal Group and encourage additional growth.

- 2. New name: Nikkei Engineering Co., Ltd.
- 3. Effective date of name change: April 1, 2020

4. Overview of Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering

- (1) Trade name: Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering Co., Ltd.
- (2) Address: 2-35-13 Kameido, Koto-ku, Tokyo
- (3) Representative: Shigeki Aoyama
- (4) Date of incorporation: August 1, 2000
- (5) Capital: 480 million yen
- (6) Shareholder composition (as of September 28, 2018)

Nippon Light Metal: 81%

UACJ Corporation: 19%

Contact: Public Relations Department Nippon Light Metal Co., Ltd. TEL: +81-3-6810-7160 Corporate Planning Division Sumikei-Nikkei Engineering Co., Ltd. TEL: +81-3-5628-8536